SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/;3)@;;?5 ot A (f VS'_E.F';qrta! Shathe
NO._geo/~0¥ ED NO.3%~6%  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE Fb, 25 O

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /75,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 15,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § pelico
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 6-SO
NOTARY $ /0.00 _ )
TOTAL #e% % d ks ko ook ok kb $ ,1/“7,‘3 :’b
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /IE, ) -
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL *#% ks wokehiokkonnn g C?S/) FAN
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § O ._
TOTAL ##®#sksckbaksknsssnssrten q S_‘/, '\3“(:}
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S )
DELINQUENT 20 $ 2,7/
TOT AL * %% okdo b ok sk ok o ok o o g 2 252,77/
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $5/3.77
WATER TOTAL ***EE*—;****E********** $(§/§;C?'7
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 7 o ,00
MISC. $
3

TOTAL %% %%k ok sk ok sk ok ook ok ok ok $ e

N TR
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /"f"/b{ )30



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE

SHERTFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

frank ol W) ¥ VS Aaren Shathe”
NO. o/~ 0% ED NO. S JHH-o8 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: _/eb. 25 o936
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s el d
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID 5 w72 ‘fj i

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $ o |
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ L’g'"‘ ,f 10 ‘-!”
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: g L/ o
LESS DEPOSIT: s Jo,—
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s Saof 04




HIGINAT : SOTDMENE RRIUTED

57919
Miilstead & Associates LLC nmma e
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301
CHERRY HILL, NJ 0800z - 55-138/312

#85-482-1400 DATE CHECK AMOUNT ;

03/23/09 **$3,201.04 @

B " THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED ONE & 04/100 DOLLARS
- ORDER . :

OF

Columbia County Sheriff ATTORNEY BUSINESS ACCOUNT

Dmﬂ_n__.n:. _"Dm_rmo;mo_. m_ﬂ mmum m__.



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Attorneys at Law
Woodland Falls Corporate Park
220 Lake Drive East, Ste 301
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
TEL (856) 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-9190 Prindphes hddres

Sk | , T
Miwhiad |- Malstead, Tan Flisuuth L3th Street

rnirhasl AW CTaT

Fndadeiphia, TA 1907

Chriseralami: ' Hinkim, Fag, T4 L W1
< Min b sten bt comn

Liza Aor, Thamas, Fare | rnre & doimistzalor

Please Reply Tor NJ Cffice
Our File No, 35.08064

March 16, 2009

Oftfice of the Sheritf
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Re:  The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the
Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31,
1998, Series 1998-B vs. Aaron W. Shaffer
2008 CV 524 MF Sale Date: 2/25/09
Decd Instructions

Pear Sir/Madam;

Pleasc accept this letter as authorization to preparc and record a sherif®s deed on the above
matter into the name of The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and
Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B, 20 Broad Street, New York,
NY, 10005.

Please forward the original deed back to our office in the enclosed seif-addressed stamped
envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Very truly yours,
o'
Rachel Reckeweg
Paralegal

100331463}



BEV. 143 EX %36} RFA[ TY TRANSFER rrAx RECORIER'S LSECONLY
COMMONWEALTH (3F PENNSYLYANIA - " STATE TAX PAID
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE
BURLALTQF [NDIVIDL AL TAXES BLGCK NUMERH
BOST OFFICE BOX 80
HARRISBURG, 1'A 1 7105-3910 SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRLUCTIONS PAGL NUMBER
L . DATFE RECORLILD .
COMPLETE BACIHT SECTION AND FILE LN DUMIC AT WITH RECORIN R OF DEEDS WHIEN LT TTE FULL ¥ A8 UKCONSIDERATION 15 NOT SET FORTH (N THE DEED. (2) WITEN THE DEEFIY
1S WITHOUT CONSILERATION, OR BY GINT, OR (3 A FAX EXEMTION 18 CLAIMED. A STATEMENT OF VALUTE 1S NO'T REQUIRETD! IF THE FRANSFER 15 WHOLLY EXEMPT FROM TAX
BANES O (1) FAMILY RELATIONSHIL FOR ZYPUBLICT'TILTY EASEMENT. K MORIE SPACE [S MEEID), ATTACH ABDITTONAL STIEET(S)
A CORRESPONDENT — ALL INQUIRIES MAY BE DIRECTED TQ THE FOLLOWING PERSON:
WaMb THLEPHOME KLMBER
Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire 856-482-1400
STRECT ALMMthSS CITY:STATEAIP £ 0ODE
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301 Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
B_TRANSFER DATA DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GEANTOR{S) LESSUR(S) GRANTEES)ILSSEE(S)
Sheriff of Columbia County The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling
and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Serics
1998-B
STREET ADDRESS STREET ALMILESS
Columbia County Courthouse 20 Broad Street
PO Box 380
L1TY ETATE Z1P CODE CIry ’ STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomsburg PA 17815 | New York NY 10005
| . PROPERTY 1.OCATION ) B i
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSIITP, BOROUGH
106 South Vine Street Berwick, PA 18603
COUNTY SCHOCH . THSTRIC) TAX PARCEL NUMRBER
Columbia Berwick Area School District 04B-06-002
{ D VAULATION DATA
T ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2 ONFIER CONSIDERATION T TOTAL CONSIMIRATION
$4,461.80 $0 _ $4,461.80
| 4. COuNTY ASSBESED VALLTT 5 COMMON LEVEL RATICH FACTIN 6 FAIR MAREKED VALLIE
$26,780.00 3.76 5100,692.8G
| E. EXEMPTON DATA _
Ta AMOUNT OF LXEMPTION CLAIMLED ’ Ih. PERCENTAGE OF iN11:KEST CONVEYED
100% ) _ 100%

2, CHECK APTROPRATE BOX BELOW FOR EXEMPTION CLAIMED

O wii OR INTESTATE SUCCESSION

{NAME OF DECEDENT) LESTATE FILE MNUMBER)
D TRANSEER 10 INTUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY.

[ 1RANSFER T0O A TRUST. (ATTACH COMPLETE COPY OF TRUST AGREEMENT IDENTIFYING ALL BENEFTCIARITS 3
(1 TRANSFER BTTWEEN PRINCIPAL AND AGENT/STRAW PARTY. (ATTACIT COMPLETE COPY OF AGENCY/STRAW PART'Y AGREEMENT,)

[0 TRANSFERS 10 T11E COMMONWEALTEL TIIE UNITED STATE AND INSTRUMENTALITIES BY GIFY, DERICATION | CONDEMNATION OR IN LIETU OF
CONDEMNATION. (IF CONIEMNATION OR TN LIEL OF CONDEMNATION, ATTACIT CORY OF RESOLATTION. )

B TRANSKER FROM MOR TGAGOR TO A TIOLUIER OF A MORTGAGE IN DEFAULT. (AT1TACH CORY OF MORTGAGE AND NOTEASSIGNMENT)
L] CORRECTIVE OR CONFIRMATORY DEED A UTACH COMPLETE COl'Y OF TIHE PRIOR DEED BEING CORRECTLD OR CONFIRMED )
[ STATUTORY CORPORATE CONSOI ADATION, MERGER OR DUYVISON. (ATTACH COPY OF ARVICILES.}

O orucr (PLEASE EXPLAIN EXEMETTION CLAIMED, IF OTHER TIIAN LISTED ABOVL.} )

UNDER PENALTIES OF LAW. 1 DECLAIRE THAT T TTAVE EXAMINED ‘LIS STATEMENT, INCLUDING ACCOMPANYING
| INFORMATION, AND 10 THE BEST OF MY KNOWILEDGL AND BELIEF, IT IS TRUE, CORRTC I AND COMPLETE.
SIGNATLURT OF CORRESPONDENT OF BESIMINSIBLT PARTY /’?’7 DATE
;
PV
Ilr.._. L’ \\

YV 316107

(00331465}



BEY 183 EX 586

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
LEPARTMENT OF REVENUT

BURLALT OF INDIVIIRUATL TANKS

POST OFTICE BOX 8310

TEARRTSHULLL, 1PA 17 105-89 14

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

SEF. REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

FECOMLIMR S LISE ONLY

STATHE TAX PAID

LLOCE WUhRE 1

FAGE MUMBFRR

DATE RFCORLILL

COMPLETE EACH SLOTION AND FILL (N DUFLICATE Wil T RECORDER OF DL A3 WHEN {1711 I TUEL, WALUEC
15 WITHOUT CONSINERATION, OR 1Y GIFT, OR (31 A TAX EXEMTLON IS C1LAIMED. A STATEMENT OF V
CBAXES ON (1) FAMILY RELATIONSHI FOIR (2) PUBLIC LTILTY EASEMENT 11F MORE SPACE 1S NETID, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEt S}

NSINERATION [S NOTSET FORTH I8 1] i DEETY, £2) WHIEEN TTIE GEED
ALUE IS NOT REQUEIREDR IF THE TRANSFER 15 WHOLLY EXEMPT FROM TAX

A CORRESPONDENT — ALL INQUIREES MAY BE DIRECTED 10 TIHE FOLLOWING PERSON-

KAaMl:

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire

TELLEPTIONE NUMBER

856-482-1400

STREET ADDRESS

220t Lake Drive East, Suite 301

CITY STATEAP COBRE

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

B TRANSKER DATA

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT

GRANTOR(S) LESSOR(S )

Sheriff of Columbia County

[TGRANTEE(SILESSE 15

1998-B

The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling
and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series

STRELT ADDRESS
Columbia County Courthousc
PG Box 380

NTRELT ADDRESS

20 Broad Strect

CITY
Bloomsburg

STATE

PA 17815

AP CODE CIry

New York

STATE

NY

ZIP CODE

10005

C. PROPERTY LOCATION

STREET ALMMILSS

106 South Vine Street

CITY, IOWNSITIP, BOROLGH

Berwick, PA 18603

COUNLY

Columbia

SCHCOL DISTRICT

Berwick Arca School District

1AX PARCTL NUMBER

04B-06-002

| D. VAULATION DATA

1 ACTUAL CARICONSIDERATION

2 AFTHER CONSIDERATION

30 HOTAL CONSIMERATION

54,461.80 $0 $4,461.80
4 COUNTY ASSENSID VALUE 5 COMMON LEVEL RATI) FACTOR . FAIR MARKTT VALLE
$26,780.00 3.76 $100,692.80

E. EXEMPTON DATA

In AMOUNT OF LXEMPTION CLAIMEL

100%

Th PERCENTAGE OF INTRRREST CONVLEYED

100%

2. CHECK APPROPRATE BOX BELOW FOR EXEMPTION CLAIMED

WILL OR INTESTATE SUICCESSION_

o 0o

Cl

(NAME OF DECEDENT)

THANSFLR TO INDUS TRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY.

[ES'I'.:‘\T]". TLE NUMBER}

TRANSFER TO ATRUST. (ATTACL COMPLETE COPY OF TRUS I AGREEMENT IDENTIFY NG ALL BENEFICIARIES )

TRANSFER BETWETN PRINCIPAL AND AGHN S TRAW PARTY, (ATTACH COMPLETE COPY OF AGENC Y/STRAW PARTY ACGREEMENT)

F TRANSFERS TO THE COMMONWEAL H.TUHE UNITED SIATE AND INSTRUMENTALITIES BY GIFT, DEDICATION, CONDEMNATION OR IN LIEU OF
CONDEMNATION {IF CONDEMNATION OR IN LIEU OF CONDEMNATION, ATTACIE COPY OF RESOLUTION.)

X TRANSFIR 1ROM MORTGAGOR TO A HOLDDR OF A MORTGAGE IN DEFAULT. (ATTACH COPY OF MORTGAGE AKD WOTEASSIGRMENT)

O corrccTiveE or CONFIRMATORY DEED. (ATTACH COMPLETE COPY QF THE PRIOR DEER BEING CORRECTED OR CONFIRMED )

O STATUTORY CORPORATE CONSOLIDATION, MERGER OR DIVISON. (ATTACH CORY OF ARTICLES )

U OTHER (PLEASE FXPLAIN EXEMPTION CLAIMED, [FOTHER THAN LISTED ABOVE) i

UNDER PENALTIES OF TLAW. | DECLAIRE TIIAT | HAVE PXAMINED TIHIS STATEMENT, INCLUDING ACCOMPANYING

INFORMATION, ANID TO THE BLST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, IT 18 TRUL, CORRECT AND COMPLETE,

SIGHNALULE (OF CORRESPORNDENT (02 RESPONSIBLE PARTY

i A

DALE

CF oy
Sl

1003314635}
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ELE I I - e

S BERLL S

“Watern,

Inwhnle orh'lw

B

Tup:um- wlth all and ﬂ.ngular‘ the B\uldlnp and Imprmwments

or - xaid |

nswellaall elteretions, Rdditions ‘or .

imprevernents now of hermaftermade to sald premises, and any

and ail appliances, machinery, o

fixteres or not) of any maturd what pow or
Installed in or upon safd premises, Streeta, Alleys, Passages, Ways,

Water (anrie:,

.%lglm, letmies. Prlsdlegu,

I and Appurt

belonging, or iz any wise appertaining, n.nd the Reversions and -

Remainders, Renis, lusues and hnﬁu thieraok:
Tohmenodmholdselﬂ RealEsla:eandPropmy,

Heredit and §

intended 30 to be, with the - app
tomdlbrlheu:ﬁypmperm
Forever:

iscs hckeby g

-or

This Indcnlore is omide, h:mw. subgcct 1o the folluwiug

covenants, conditlons; and agmemeur.s and the' Mungsgnr'

covensnts and agrees:

the indebtednesy evid
the manper thereln provided. | Py

1. That he wili pmmptty psar. the prinupal of and iuterw -0
enced: by t :

et wa&msﬁyﬁﬁ--‘m
‘:Jeu sr:r.ee. onnl?ye_ -first dayoff'
Iy g, the follwog s

of pringipal aod. interest payati}
secoved hereby, hie-will pay to
each: :mom.h untfl r.h.e skl nole 1

(:) ry e equal =) the BT
the premiures ehat will next bood
of firecand other haward insurang
hemby plus taxes and mssexsm)
covered hiereby (all as-esth -

dlege is'rescrved 1o pay the debt .

nd reats, If any, next due, plus
proe due aad payable on policies
pe. covering the premises secured

aleeady pald therefor divided by
bufm one- (£} noath prlar-to
taves” and

he diate when. such ground rents,
wIIl become’ delinguent, auch

;ulm. to be held by Mot!gage:

_ pmmlﬁm.' taxes, and special ‘assl

(b} Al paymenm menﬁnned
this paregraph. snd. 8l paymen;
secuted hereby shall be added tof
theracf chall be pald by the B¢
payment 10 be applied by the N
In the.order sat farth: .

() ground renms, taxes, spuial asseamts. fira~ nnd other '

bazatd fnsurarce pramlums

mrnenls, and
In the: pmcedlns mhmhn of

;ﬂher and ths aggregate. amount’

(ii) -iriterestem: the. Mote secusekd hcreby and
(i) amonlzatlon of the pnmpal ot said Note.

Any d.e.llc[e‘nsy ‘m lbe amof
payment shall, vnless madc good
due date of 1he next aoch payme
onder ithis morigage: dnd:tha enf
due. at the opilan of the holder.
hereck ta exercise this nption or 4
shall rict be. held to be'a waiver
the ‘néte- scouréd “herebiy. “The |
charge™ not to excoed four cents|

by the “Marigagor prior to.the
it, eonstituts an event of defanlt

fie mortgage’ debt shall hacome

otanydlhehnmhmofwof

rnitire and =qulpmem Mmher .

Biisnances, dnto sald Mons:agm )
and behoo\fol' caid Mm'tgagee ’

_the odgmr

bots next dus oo the prembes

by-the Mottgagee) lessall sums -~ -
the umber: of months to elipss . )

n ront- to pay- ;mund renls,

{5 1o be mads under the rate

rtgagor sach. month in asingle_‘\ N
lortgagee to. the folksmng ltems

bnt. of. such nsgregata munth]y .

héteol. The fajlure of the holder
my other optiva givel herpinder

Mortjagee may .colect i "lale
Kde) fnreadndnﬂu(’ﬁj ofuch_

payment mors thnn [fteen {15) days In mrrears to cover the exir
expenss iovolved in hardling delinguent payments.

3.1 the tolsl of the payments made by the Mortgagor snder

(a}-of parsgraph 2 preceding shall exceed the amount of poyments:

actually mada by l.hu Mortgagee fot ground rents, texes or

or | as the case, may ba, ruch.

excass, if the loan s mrmt. at the opticn of the Mortgagor, shall

-bemihadbyﬂmMmgagnmmhoeqummumbe

made by the Morigagor, or refunded 1o the Mortgagor. I,
however, the monthly . peyments mads -by the - borigagor under

- (&)-of paragraph Z ptmedlng shall nrot bé ailficient ta pay ground
B3 the cose

rents, taxes, and |
may be, uhen:heameslmﬂbomme&uemdpayable,lhmm

" Moctgagtw shall pay 1o the Morigagee any amount necessary by

make up the deficiency, -on o belore Lhe date when paymant of
auch gronnd recls, taxer, sascuments, or insurance pratmioms shall

"be due. It at sny .lime the mortgagoer shall tender to the

Mortgagee, in accordance with the provisioms of the nole secured
herety, full peyment ¢f the entire indebitedness represented
thereby, the Mortgagee shall, in computing the amount of suck

* indeblednesy, credit to the acconnt of the Mortgsgor any balance

remaining in the fands accomulated under the provisions of (a}

: of paragraptr 2 hereol, I thers shall be o defanlt under say of

the previsiona 'of this* mortgage- resulting In a public sals of the
mattpspdd premised, of if the. Mortgeges acquires the property
otheriize alter default,-the- thgaguslmﬂ appy, et the time of
1 -of siich p dirgs, or ‘&l the me the
propeny. i ctherarise mqnlmd, the Balancs then remaining in the

" Tunds actomitlatéd iinder (x) of peragraph 2 precediog, a8 a credit

against the mmunt nt‘ pdnuipal theu ‘Temaining unpmd uder said

4. That ite Moﬂgagw wilt- heep the hnprmrsmmm now

existing. or bereaBitr erected on the premises covered - bereby, |

insuced 83 may be required from- tme to 1hme by the Mortgagee
agalnst loss by fire and otber hazards, casualtier and contingenclss
in aoch amounic’and for such periods a8 may be: mquired by

-Mortgages, aad wilt pay prompily; when dus, &ny: premiums on

such insurance far paymint of whlch presdsion has pot been made
tréreinbefore..All insarancs shall be cireied io companies approved
by Mmtgagee and -the policics und renewals (hereol shall be held
by Mottgeges ‘and havé- attached hereic-loss payabls cawses io

favor of-and In form sceeptable-to'the Morlgages. Tn avent of loss
“Mortgagor will glve immediate ootice By mail ko Maortgagee, and

Mottgagen ‘may mpke proof of kes J[ oot ‘made prompily by
Mortgagor, and éach -insirance.” company- sonceded i hereby
authorized and dlred.ed tomake payinent for such loss direcily to

Mortgagee instead of 10 Monangur and. Mortgages jontly, and .

the fnsucance procesds, or any part theredt, may be spplied by
‘Mortgagee at i3 option either to -‘the redoction of the
indebtedness kereby secured o to the resteration or repair of the
property’ demaged. In the event:of foreclosurs of this morigage
o utlm- transfer of tita 6 the premiset covered. heceby in
extinguishment of the indebtidniss socored herety; all right, title
and Intsrest of the Moitgagor in and to any insugance patm
Lhminmmellmltpautolhepumhmw mmec.

- 5. That he will ot subfer iy lien; superim' Lo the llen hereby
created to atbedh 15.0f to. be. enforoed apainst 1he premises
vovered hierchy, and will keep caid piayniss 1o px good arder and
conditlon as they now are, and will nat commit:er permlt any
waite of said prw:{.su, mhmbh wear and tear mpted.

- 6. That he will pay all grcmnd tiemits,: mxes. pEEsssmants, water
rales, of othcr wmnmemi w mmddpn! charges, fines or

B0 442 i 299

wmm:syumm

Thetotd HUD 92171M
C U OB x -I.llha!l f‘l‘j ;&

T



impesitions, for which provision has pot been made hareinhefore
and that be will pmmpt}y deliver the official receipts therefor to
the Mortgages, and in default thereof the Martgagee shall. have
the right to pay same. The Moctgages shall have the tight o
make aoy payment which the Mortgagor sheuld have made, and
the Mortgagea may also pay any other sum that is necessary to
piotect the security of this instrument. All snch sums, s wel] as
costs, paid by the Morigagee pursuant to this jostrupsent, sholl be
secored bereby and shall bear iotcrest at-the rate sét forth io the
note socored hereby from the date when such zum are paid

7 ]‘hatmlhzeventthcumdprmmwalypsntwmﬂ )

be-taken or condemned for public or quasi poblic purposss by the
Pproper authorities, the Martgagor shall have no claim against the
award for damapes, or be entitled tn any portion of the award
unld the within mortigage shall be paid and all rights to demapes
of the Morigagor are hereby mgned to the Mortgagee to Lhe
extent of ady indebtedness that remaing. unpaid, the Mortgagor,

having the right to appeal seid mrd o the pourts ofoompebmt.

jurisdiction.

& That if he shall refuse or neglect to make or cavse to be
made all necessary repairs 16 the mortgaged property, then at the
option of the Morigapes, such repairs iy be made at the
eipense of the Mortgages, and thé cost thereof, with interest af
the tame rate 83 the principal dabt shall ‘be added 1o and made
2 part of the principal debt sceured hareby,

9 That i€ at acy Gme, a Writ of Fieri Faclas or other
execation b properly issued upon a judgment abisined ypon said
note, of if a Write of Scioe Facias is issued or olber foreclosre
proceedings nstituted wpon  this mortgage, An  allomoey's
nission foe collection, viz: . )

Ten per centum [_10. 00 %) of zaid principal debt
sum, shall be payable, ind shall be yecovered in addition to all
principsl and intérest and all other recoversble samy then due,
besides -costs of suit, and the Morgagor does hereby enpressly
waive and relinguish all beneflt that may accroa te him by virtue
ol‘ By and every law, cwil or milllary, made or 1o be made

pting 1he £ag ises or any other
premu.es or property whatever, eLl.her real or personal, from
attachmenl, levy and sals under execulion, or sny part of the
proceeds atising from any sale thereof, and all benefit of any stay
of execution or cther process.

100 That should this mortgage and the nate sscvred hereby
nat be cligivle for insurance under the National Housing Act
within &0 days from the date hereol (written statement of any
affizer of the Department of Housing and Urban Development or
authorized agent of the Secretary of Howsing sod Urban
Development dated subsequent to the 60 day's thme

frona the date of the mortgage, declining to insure sald mortgage
ard Dote, béing deemed conclisive proof of such inalightillty), the
holder of the sfircsaid morigage snd ncte, i successties or

amlgns may, at s option, dechire the morigage and note b

default aud all sums secured hereby immediately due and-paysbl
This opficn. may not be exercised by the Morlgageé when \he
me.llglbll‘iiy For fastrance under the National Housmg At s doe to
the Moctgagee's Gilure to remit the mortgape insurance premivm
tx the Departiment of Houxing and Urban Devalopment,

Andpmmdndalm,lhatmnassoonanhcpnndpaldebt
or sum -herebry secured shatl become due and payable as aforesaid,

or in case defanlt shall be made in Lhe payment of any installment.

of principal apd interest, or any monthly. payment hereinabovs
provided for, or in the keeplng and performance by the
Mortgagor of any of the termsz, ¢onditions or covenants of the
marigage of the pote secured bereby, it shall and may be lwwiul
for said Morigagee forlbwith to bring an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure, 1o sue out a Writ of Scire Fadas, or 10 instilute
ather foreclesure procesdings upon this morigage, and to procesd
to ]udgmem and execution for recovery of sald prlndpal debt, all
intercst therson, all sums advanced for payment of any ground
rent, laxes, water rents, charges, tdaims oc insurgnce premizms as
aforeszid, and ‘all other socowerable sums, togethar with an
sitdmey's commission for collection, without further stay of
execution or other proctss, any law, wags or custom to the
contrary ootwithstanding.. The Mortgagor herely wajves and
relinquishes unto and in favor of the Mortgapes, all benefit under
the laws now in effect of hereafler passed (o relisve the
Mortgagor ia any wanner, of o reduce the amount of the note
o any grester extent than the amoupt actvally paid for the
premises hereby mortgaged at the sale thereof (n any judicial
proceédings upon the sald note or upon this mairtgage.

Bot poowided always, that if sald Morigagor does pay or
cause 1o be paid to the said Mortgages, the aforesaid dett or
anndpel sums cuced by this mortgags, on the day and lime and
in the manner hercinbefore mentioned bogether with interest and
all swns advanced payment of any ground rents, Lares, watot
rents, xmounts due under any prior Hen, chargcs claims or
[nsurance premiums aa aforesaid, this Indenlure, and the estate
hereby pranted shall ceass and beoome void anything hersinbelore
contained 1o the contrary notwithstanding.

The covenants bercin conlained shall bind, and the benefits
and advanlages shall inure 10, the respeciive haire, executors,
adminisirators, sucoessors, and assigns of the parties hereto,
Whenever used singular number shall inddode the plurat, the
plural the singuiar, and the vse of any gender shall he applicable
1o all panders.
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EXHIBIT A&

ALL thaﬁ'cértain piece or pakcel_of_land.situated in the

':Borough of Berwick, County: of Columbia .and Btete of Pennsylvania,
-bounded and described as -follows, to-wit: )

_BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Vine Street a
distance of  alghty-one +81) feet, three (3} inches, southerly

from Front Street; thence easterly and parallel with Front Street

‘a distance of  forty<ning . (49} feet, six  {6) “inches, to Lot HNo.

'17; thence sputherly .along - theé. westerly .sige of said lot and

ip&r311913wi;h?Vine'streétqa'distaﬁqa of fifty '(50) feet to corner

of lot formerly owned by E..G. Ruch; thence westerly and parallel

with Front Street a_distanpe_of_fdrty—nine-tqﬁlafeett,ij_(6}
jiﬁchés*.to'f?ine.-Straet"aforesaid}"jthence northerly along the
t.a distance of fifty (50) feéet to the
“place of Beginning. CONTAINING 2,475 -square feget of rand and -
. ‘baing part of Lot No.. 18 as: numbered  and desighated upon the
- General Plot br Plan of the Borough of Berwigck. - o S

easterly sideof vine Strest

e 442 v B0L
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SECURITY INSTRUMENT RIDER:
TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN GRANTOR

This Rider is tads mls_i_th___dnyot__nk’f‘?““ﬂ 19 82 and is incorporated into
and shal be deemed to emend and supplament the Mnngags. Doed of Trust, or Securlty Deed (tha *‘Securily Instrument"}
af the sams date givan by tha undersigned (the “'Grantor'") to secure Granior's Note to

i EMBASSY MORTGAGE CORPORATION
{the “Grantes™) of the same dete and covering the property described in lhe_aeourity Instrumant and Incated at:

105 &, YINE STREET BERWICK, Pa_ 18603
(Prapedy Addressed}

Additional covenants. In addition to iba covenants and agreements mada in the Securlty Insirument Grantor and Grantew
lurther covanant and agres as Tollows: .

A. Transfer of the property of & baneflcisl Interest In Grantor

The Mortgages shall, with the prios approval of the Federal Housing Commissioner, or his dasignes, declare all sums secured by thig

morigage to be immadiately dus and payabia If all or part of the property 1s sold or otherwisa transferred (othat than by devise, descent

or gparetion of law) by the Mortgagor, pursuant to a contract of 5ale executed notlater than 12 menths atter the date onwhich the mertgage

is esiseseclor insurance, to a purchaser whosa cred|t has not beeh approved in accordance with the reguirements of the Commissioner.

(i he praperty is nod the principal or secondary rasideance of tha mortgagar, '24 manths” must be substituted for *12 menths, ')
executed

By signing below Grantor sccapts and agrees ta tha terms and sovenants Mﬁ‘ ity inat RAider.
S N

Grantor

Grantor

Grantar

Grantar

FHA RIDERA MOCHFTNG AESUARILITY (FAMA SRNT} 'ch 442 ?J\Gf 302
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REC'D
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In Winess Whercof, the safd - Murt;ngo:(:)tothml’mmuhmhmm:out ;hg;z hand(a mdoeals
Dnted the day and first herelnabave: weitlen, ® ©

S?T,.Sﬂed,/afﬁn mhunpm.;j?/ ) —_Z . MM | m_m]

.

Rec. iin_CO.-l_ﬁrnbia Cho- v o - [Seal]
Rec. bk 442 pg R9Y - - - ) R
Dec. 6, .1989 10:56am - - R o - “Borower

: Pdlm Ly T T e
. oertify that the correct. address of the wtlInnnamed_Mort‘gagcéis : . '
MRMRSIDEDR[VE o )

COLUMBUS, OH. 43231 .

ADER -
e :’E?_b

E

BED
.FT

0 BY
LI!}HBI

§ IRETAIN

- -Borromer
(Fign Crighwl Gk

%

Witness my band this Sth dag.of __ DECEMBER

Commonum.uh of Pennsylunh, ;
: EEC
'County of (L/um b Y

onuﬁ,- Sth dnyof DECEMBER .~ . . . AT 19.89. .. beﬁ:memz.

- MRDN WILLIAM - SHAFFER .. AND; . DEBORAH  A; - SEHAFFER ':. HUSBAND AND wma

’ mmwbemmrdedassuch.

mmethéhbmvenamed

acknowledged the within indemure -of Mortgnge 0 br. their

Witaess my hand snid @ . d_ax andmr nforesa,g, A
o . NOTARIAL SEAL

. ROBERT A, BULL, NOTARY PUBLIC:
T HERWICK; COMUMBIA COUNSY; PA: - |
1. uﬂ cemou EXPIRES: 3-29-1990
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When recerded please return to:
Milstead & Associates, LLC

220 Lake Drive East, Ste 301
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002

Lean #0040327587
ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that TMS Mortgage, Incorporated
existing under the laws of the State of Peansylvania, {Assignor), in consideration of the sum of
$£1.90 (One) Dollar(s) lawful money of the United States, to Assignor in hand paid by The Bank
of New York Melion, {/k/a The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and
Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B (Assignee) at or before the
ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt whereby is hereby acknowledged, has
granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does grant,
bargain, seil, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee a certain Indenture of Mortgage
bearing the date of May 14, 1998 in the amount of $49,500.00 made by AARON W. SHAFFER
and given to Public ﬁfings Bank,/Said morigage was recorded on May 21, 1998 under
Mortgage Book 688, Page 73 7Y the public records of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, upon the

following described piece of parcel of land, to wit: .
& A Bt 1o S mcgmmsearf@mma*ctr. Ricordlad  1-22 -aq | unege JAst * 200800543

Property more commonly known as:

106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Parcel 04B-06-02

Together with the Note of obligation described in said Mortgage, and the money due and
to become due thereon, with interest,

ALL THAT CERTAIN property, SITUATE in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia,
in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Being more fully described in a Deed dated 12/02/1989,
and recorded in Columbia County, Pa., on 12/06/1989, among the Land Records of the County
and State set forth above, in Deed Book 442, page 295, and )

ADDRESS: 106 S. Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
BEING Parcel No. 04B-06-02

BEING the same premises which Tobi H. Fineberg and Andrew R. Was, wife and husband, by
deed dated December 2, 1989, and recorded in Columbia County, Peonsylvania on December
6, 1989, in Deed Book 442, page 295, granted and conveyed unto Aaron W. Shaffer and
Deborah B. Shaffer, his wife, in fee.

- AND the said Aaron W. Shaffer by the name of Aaron William Shaffer was divorced from
Deborah B. Shaffer by the name of Deborah Anne Shaffer by Decree of Court dated March 3,
A_D. 1993 in the Court of Common Pleas of the 26th Judicial District; Columbia County Branch
No, 847 of 1992.



TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Assignee and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed in its
pame an the i1 day of le') , 2009,

H retar
Mynameis___ Moriko Golston {ame AssistantSec L

BARCLAYS CAPITAL REAL ESTATE INC., ATTORNEY IN FACT for Wachovia
Equity Servicing LL.C Successor by merger to Homeq Sefviping Corporation (Successor
by Merger to TMS Mortgage Inc DBA The Mone have under my custody and
cantrol the records relating o the mortgage
transactions.

BARCLAYS CAPITAYREAL ESTATE INC.,
ATTORNEY IN FACT for Wachovia Equity Servicing
LLC Successor by merger to Homeq Servicing Corporation
(Successor by Merger to TMS Mortgage Inc DBA. The
Money Store,

004 0359 Noriko Colston AS
ALL YURPOSE NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

gistant secretary

State of CalNornia )

County of Sacrawento  )ss.

On before me, , personally appeared

e

N\ , who proved to me on the basis
of satisfactary evidence to bé\the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged Yo me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies) and thal\by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s}, or
the entity upon behalf of which th¥ person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _ _{Seal)

(0264508}



State of California
Coitity of SaCramento e

On February 11, 2009, before me, Jane Quick, Notary Public, personally appeared Noriko
Colston who acknowledged herselfhimself to be the Assistant Secretary of BARCLAYS
CAPITAL REAL ESTATE INC., ATTORNEY IN FACT for Wachovia Equity
Servicing LL.C Successor by merger to Homeq Servicing Corporation (Successor
by Merger to TMS Mortgage Inc DBA The Money Store.who proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged tc me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity (ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

_ ’"1
R

*

At
Notary Sghature Jane Quick

raor ARS 5

52§

%



I hereby certify that the precise address of the Assignor, TMS Mortgage Inc. is PO Box

1058, Newark, PA 07101,

I hereby certify that the precise address of the Assignee, The Bank of New York Mellon,
t/k/a The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as

of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B is 4837 Watt Avenue, Suite 100, No. Highlands, CA 95660.

: dTronckt | JNTESTEAs o 4-S3nc (C
Title: (_ et gz Fr<siseigur

{0D264508}
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. Record and Retum to: . |

Milstead and Associates, LIC

- 220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301 :
. Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

—— ——OHO3IIOE ] o IGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK (“Assignor™), THE HOLDER,
AN ASSIGNMENT OF THE MORTGAGE HEREINAFTER MENTIONED, for and in consideration of the sum of
$1.00(31.00) and other good and valuable consideration of lawful money paid unto it by TMS Mortgage, Inc.
(“Assignee”} at the time of execution hereof, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant,
bargain, sell, assign, ransfer and set over unto The said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and
interest in that certain Mortgage (“Mortgage”) given and executed by AARON W. SHAFFER to and in favor of
Pubic Savings Bank Dated May 14, 1998 in the original principal amount of FORTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE ;
HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00/100. ($49,500.00) said Mortgage having been filed of record in the Recorder of i
Deeds Office igrdnd for the County of COLUMBIA, State of PENNSYLVANIA, on MAY 21, 1998 In Book #688. |
Page # 737. E
The Morigage encumbers certain real property known as 106 § Vine Street , FOWNSHP-OF BERWICK, i
PENNSYL.VANIA 18603, Parcel # 04B-06-02, Columbia County, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA. i

TOGETHER WETH all thonies, principal and interest, due and to grow due thereon, with the Note {o the said I
obligation annexed, and all rights, remedies and incidents thereunto belonging.

TO BAVE, HOLD, RECEIVE and TAKE, al} and singular, the hereditament and premises hereby granted |
and assigned, or mentioned and intended so to be, with the appurtenances unto Assignor, its successors and assigns,
to and for its only proper wse, benefil and behoof,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK HAS EXECUTED THIS ASSIGNMENT THIS
30RD DAY OF June, 2008. |

PUBLIC SAV S BANK

~—
_ By: / . . i
{ ermonw el of 'pe.nnsz Vi Ami;éuﬁOHAM-Chﬁf ZFma“?_‘%Ofﬁccr !
Cornty P Mordgome of Name/Title DIANNA ALBANESE-SECRETARY ,_

ON June 30, 2008, before me, , a Notary Public in and for Mustosne: County, in the State of Pennsylvania,
personally appeared Uri Shoham, Chief Financial Officer, at 2755 Philmont Avenue, Suite 140, Huntingdon Valley
PA 19006, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person (s)
whose name(s) is/are executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by histher/their signature on
the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand offirial seal,
%” (This area REQMMBENINEARTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

o Nrrianial Seal
HGars Bxpires: G 1217 0 Jonathan L Zeitz, Notary Public
Upper Moreland Twp., Montgomery County- |
My Commission Expires Sept. 12,2010 |~

1 hereby certify that the address of the Assignee is:

Verwar £ DA~ 0711

A8



BEXHIBIT "A"
ALL THAT CERTAIN property, SITUATE in the Borough of Berwick, County of Ceolumbia,
i the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Being more fully described ina Deed dated 12/02/1589,
and recorided in Columbia Cougty, Pa., on 12/06/1989, among the Land Records of the County
and State set forih above, in Deed Pook 442, page 295, and
ADDRESS: 106 S. Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
BEING Parcel No. 04B-06-02

BEING the same premises which Tobi H. Fineberg and Andrew R. Was, wife and husband, by

desd dated December 2, 1989, and recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania on December
6, 1989, in Deed Book 442, page 295, granied and conveyed unto-Aaron-W-—Shafferand.

Deborah B. Shaffer, his wife, in fee.

AND the-said Aaron W. Shaffer by the name of Azron Willlam Shaffer was divarced from
Deborah B, Shaffer by the name of Deborah Anne Shaffer by Decree of Court dated March 5,

A.D. 1993 in the Coust of Common Pleas of the 26th Judicial District; Columbia County Branch
No, 847 of 1992. ' o

SUBJECT to the same conditions, exceptions, reservations and restrictions as are contafned in -
prior deeds forming chain of title. ’

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE
TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH
COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL,
AND IN THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE
LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND.
THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY
ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES. OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED,
EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. . -

a0 d 29020 S6-s0—Ady




PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBlA COUNTY
Phone 570-389-5622 SHERIFF,S OFF ICE

Fax 570-389-5625

To: Rachel Reckeweg From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: March 19, 2009

Re: Shaffer CC:

J Urgent O For Review Ul Please Comment [ Please Reply

O Please Recycle

® Comments:

Received deed instructions, however a balance of $3,201.04 remains due.




£y

10&95’

221237

2221287 F
15.54+ Interest
30+ Rni‘hrn +Clatm Nokice

5t Lren Cert.
O0a

2126271 %

Tote !l amount
Aue For Mardh.



ST* ™5 OF PENNSYLVANIA
| ¢ T UMBIA

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice February 4, 11, 18, 2009  as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publtisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

...................... (LI,

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

My ¢ ommj «Wm rH_0F1 PENNSYLVANIA
: Notarial Seal
l Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
; Scoli Twp., Columbia County
! iviy Commission Expires July 3, 2011

AT NOW, oot s 20, T TR G AT MEE Bvertising and
publication charges amounting to $......c..c.ocoovvenn.. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fec for this affidavit have been paid in full.



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LL.C

Michael I Milstead, Esq

michael @milsteadlaw, com Attﬂrneys at LaW
Nelson Diaz, Fsg FAEN] Woodland Falls Corporate Park
ndiazGmilsteadlaw com 220 Lake Drive East, Ste 301
Mary Harbert, Fsq. DA & N Cherry ITili, New Jersey 08002

Srecenimseslos con TEL (856) 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-9190
Renee Royer, Esq. A & NJ
mowergEmi lsleadlaw .com

!

NS

s T 7

Lisa Ann Thomas, Foreclosure Admioisrator
Ithomasigmilstead|aw com

I

January 29, 2009

Oftice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the
Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31,
1998, Scries 1998-B vs. Aaron W. Shaffer
2008 CV 524 MF
Affidavit Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

Dcar Sir/Madam:

Fluladelpiia Address:

235 St Ttk S el

Phidedelphia, P4 19107
Please Reply To: NI Oifice
Our File No. 5508064

Enclosed please find an Affidavit pursuant to Pa.R.C.P, 3129.2. As of the date of this letter, our
office has forwarded the original affidavit to the Prothonotary’s office to be filed of record.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Very truly yours,

Gregory Wi]ki.ns
Paralegal

“**THE PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE February 25, 2009 SHERIFF’S SALE.



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
ID No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of COLUMBIA COUNTY
July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2008 CV 524 MF

Vs. AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO

Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

Aaron W. Shaffer,

|
|
|
1
i
]
]
b
'
|
|
|
1
1
1
1
L
|

Defendant.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

I, Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law upon my oath,
depose and say,

1. On January 10, 2009, a copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property was
served upon the defendant, Aaron W. Shaffer, by a private proccss server. A copy of the service
return 1s attached hercto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “A>.

2. On January 20, 2009, a notice of Sheri{f’s Sale was served upon lien holders of record

and iterested parties by ordinary mail. A copy of the certificate of mailing is attached hereto

i)

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
Attorney ID No. 80763
Milstead and Associates, LLC

and made a part hereof as Exhibit “B”.

Dated: January 29, 2009



I THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMRBIA COUNTY PENNSYLYANIA
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
THE BANK OF NEW YORK AARON W. SHAFFER
(PLAINTIFF) Vs, (DEFENDANT)

CASE and/or DOCKET: 2008 CV 524 MF
I, MEX’ '}" ' V\I nk’fJ:: declare that [ am a Pennsylvania State Constable and/or a Process Server, in and for the

County of Berks, that L m not a party to this action, not an employee of a party to this action, or an attorney to the action, and
that within the boundaries of the state were service was effected. 1 was authorized by law to perform the said service.

SERVICE UPON: AARON W. SHAFFER

ADDRESS: 249 SUMMERHILL AVE. BERWICK PA 18603
on: | H?/DCT AT: ] I PW\

Description: approx. age Y0 height _[,;'_lf;veight Arace W sex M hair )lill \Q
With documents: NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Manner of Scrvice
By handing to:
EFENDANT WAS PERSONALLY SERVED,
UADULT WITH WHOM THE SAID DEFENDANT RESIDES.
Name _ Relationship _
U ADULT IN CHARGE OF DEFENDANTS RESIDENCE.
Name ] Relationship
U POSTED PROPERTY .
= AGENT OR PERSON IN CHARGE OF PLACE OF BUSINESS.
Name ) Title _
UMILITARY STATUS: NO/ YES BRANCH

COMMENTS:

DEFENDANT WAS NOT SERVED BECAUSE:
_..MOVED __ UNKNOWN _NOANSWER __ VACANT __ OTHER:

SERVICE WAS ATTEMPTED ON THE FOLLOWING DATES / TIMES:
1. 2. _ 3.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS |© DAY OF

CONSTABLE / PROCESS sé{j'ER

NOTARY' ﬂ

CUMMOHNVWEALTYH OF PERMNSYLYVANIA
{ NOTARIAL SEAL -
| TERESA A MNZOLA, Noiary Publi 5508064
| Washington Twp., Eaitis County
l iy Commission Fx ;

PROVEST, LLC P.O. BOX 1180, 93 EAST MAIN ST, BAYSHORE NY 11706 631.666.6168



. NAME AND ADDRESS OF SENDER

INDICATE TYPE OF MAIL

CHECK APPROPIATE BLOCK FOR _ POSTMARK AND DATE OF RECEIPT

MILSTEAD &ASSOCIATES, LLC

X Certificate Malling

Registerad Mail, Affix starnp here if issued as certificate of mailing

Waodland Falis Carporate Park O Insured or for addltional coples of this bill.
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301 O cob O With Postal Insurance
Cherry Hill, z_c 08002 [1 Certlfled Mali O Without Postsl Insurance
Line z::._”cmq of Name of Addressee, Street, and Postage | Fes Handling Act. Insured Dusg RR. | S.0. | 5.H. Rest. Del. Fes
Article Post-Office Addrass Charge Value Value Sender Fee | Fes | Fes s
| {f Regis.) i C.0.D. Remarks
1 Tenant/QOccupant
106 South Vine Street
Berwicl, PA 18603
2 Department of Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O.Box 380 -
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
3 ! Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Departinent of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
,_ Harrisburg, PA 17105
4 , Embassy Mortgage Corporation
3356 Riverside Drive
Columbus, OH 43202-5002
& _ Deborah Anne Shaffer
60 East Main Street, Apt. 1
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
[
T
8
Total Number of POSTMASTER, PER The full declaration of value is required on all demestic and Intarnational
Piaces Listed by (Name of receiving employee) registered mail. The maximum indemnity payable for nonnagotiable
Sender documents under Express Mail document raconstruction insurance ls
350,000 per piece-subject to a limlt of $50,000 per occurrence. The
-maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandlse Insurance is
5 $500, The maximum indemnity payable is $25,00C for Reglstered Mall, $500
for COD and $500 for insured Mall. Spacial handling charges apply only to
Third- and Fourth-Class parcels. Special delivery service afso includes
special handling servica,
PS FORM 23877 '56,08064

{00179059}

FOR REGISTERED, INSURED, C.C.D., CERTIFIED, AND EXPRESS MAIL



JAMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

"

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370} 3#9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {3703 784-6300

FAX: (570) 389-5625
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.,
THE BANK OF NEW YORK
VS.
AARON SHAFFER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #201 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 23, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON TIIE
PROPERTY OF AARON SHAFFER AT 106 SOUTH VINE STREET BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON.

SO ANSWERS:

DEP SHERIF]% )

T

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 29™ DAY OF JANUARY 2009

NOTARIAL SEAL
- BARAH J HOWER, Notary Publie
Bloomshurg, Columbla County, PA
My Commission Expires Septembar 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, 80X 180 24 HOWR PHIONE
1570) H69-5612 BLOOMSHLRG, PA 17815 (370} TH4-6300

FAX: (570) Xa9-56a2F

THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS CO-TRUSTEE Docket # 201ED2008
UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JULY 31, 1998,
SERIES 1998-B
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AARON W, SHAFFER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 01, 2008, AT 4:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON AARON SHAFFER AT 249 SUMMERIHILL AVENUE, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO KAYLA SHAFFER, DAUGHTER, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TG THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

50 ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, DECEMBER 04, 2008 ’T'_. . ' i -
\{gmﬁ 0 CZ%WC-"\ X E

NOTARY PUBL{{' TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

S

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST

Suite 301

CHERRY IIILL, NJ G8&002
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/26/2008 DOCKET # 201 ED2008
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS CO-TRUSTEE UNDER THL

POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
JULY 31, 1998, SERIES 1998-B

DEFENDANT AARON W. SHAFFER

ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCTATES, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DEBORAH SHAFFER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

60 EAST MAIN STREET ATP 1

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB___ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
_~—=R REGISTERED AGENT
@ NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICL

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) Mlgpce/ Mo/~ ate?

/DOFJT/VJ}( K'w; Q)(%f'f HJO’.
e S’é)led /76 /695%6’4/4(2/6 KC;‘Q/&/“

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
IA-{2 Q0,75 ;'1"_,2{ &
- 3F S qona
[-%-09 1240 #6 po__Lor %Counj\-né Forxtace
j-)5-09 i1sDO HS Not ot Lot 37 J

. 1~15-09
DEPUTY % MJM(’I\,’D DATE N 1V ~0Y 200 fvad

.83



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - .G BOX 380 24 HOLIR PHGNE

[ET0 289-5622 ELOOMSBURG, PA 17815 157U FH4-BI00
FAN:! (3707 3895625

ity

Wednesday, November 26, 2008

DEBORAH SHAFFER
60 EAST MAIN STREET ATP 1
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS CO-TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JULY 31, 1998, SERIES 1998-B
VS

AARON W. SHAFFER

DOCKET # 201ED2008 JD # 524JD2008

Dcar Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



s YORENEEY

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
1D No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400 Attorney for Plaintiff
The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee I COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement i COLUMBIA COUNTY

dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B,

Plaintiff No.: 2008 CV 524 MF
aintift, ) A4 -

r?j 24 £ oy
NO { gF SHERRIF'S SALE OF

REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT
TO PA.R.C.P.3129

Vs.

Aaron W. Shaffer,
__ Defendant,

TAKE NOTICE:

Your house (real estate) at 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603, is scheduled to be
sold at sheriff’s sale on _Fehryary 25, 2009at 9:30 am  in the Columbia County
Sheriff’s Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court Judgment of
$51,318.54 obtained by The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing
Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To Prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to Milstead & Associates 1.LC, Altorney for
Plaintiff, back- payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorn ey’s fecs due: To find out how
much you must pay, you may call 856-482-1400. '

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings. You may need
an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See notice on following page on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

{00300761}



1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Milstead & Associates at 856-482-1400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the market value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the Buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the
Sale. To find out if this has happened you may call Milstead and Associates at 356-482-1400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not pdid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the Buyer. At that time, the Buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. Youmay be entitled o a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
Schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherif{f on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty days after the sale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten

(10} days after.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOU LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyers Referral and Information Service
Columbia County Bar Association
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

55.08064

{00300761)



ALL THAT CERTAIN property, STTUATE in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Being more fully described in a Deed
dated 12/02/1989, and recorded in. Columbia County, Pa., on 12/06/1989, among the
Land Records of the County and State set forth above, in Deed Book 442, page 295, and

ADDRESS: 106 S. Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

BEING the same premises which Tobi H. Fineberg and Andrew R. Was, wife and
husband, by deed dated December 2, 1989, and recorded in Columbia County,
Pennsylvania on December 6, 1989, in Deed Book 442, page 295, granted and conveyed
unto Aaron W. Shaffer and Deborah B. Shaffer, his wife, in fee.

AND the said Aaron W. Shaffer by the name of Aaron William Shaffer was divorced
from Deborah B. Shaffer by the name of Deborah Anne Shaffer by Decree of Court dated
March 5, A.D. 1993 in the Court of Common Pleas of the 26th J udicial District;
Columbia County Branch No, 847 of 1992, ' .

Being known as 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04B-06-002

{00300761}



T OJEAT BET4EAM PR

FROM CCOLUMBLA COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE Fod MO, 1 S70- 2095805 Jar E
|
i
i
PHOMNE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 5OX 180 3 HICILT FMOYE
LA R T B TTH i LOOMSBLURD, Pa 17815 FITAY TRA-n 100

i FAX: (700 3805625

Date !‘ ”“a%

FPosiinasier
- "l 1

4

Ay

City. Siate, ZIP Code

Request for Change of Address or Boxholder
Information Neoaded for Service of Lega!l Process

Please furnish the new abdress ar ihe name and slreet address (f a Loxhoides) Tor the foligwing:
- . ) ' o~ e - 5 ) ) -
Namie: h&b_@'& A\ C?%(\ ake L. (‘ﬁ LAY —YQ,_.:\"(‘ A
i 2 © /
Address - B’Zﬂ m"mﬁ\’mu Oy Pﬁ

NOTE: The name and 143t known address are required for changs o sadrass intarmaticn. Wakname, if k1w, ang |
post office box agdress are required or baxhoider information. . ﬁ

The foliawing lnformatian; is provided in 2ccordance with 39 CFR 269.5(d)(81(i). Thereis no fae for praviding
boxnhcider Information, Tha fee for previding change of address infonmalian is wajved inaceardance with 39 CER

55.6{8(Y) and {2} and cbrresponding Adrministrative Sugport Manual 352 443 and o,

1. Capacily of requasier (e g . procass servet, altorney, paily represaniin
hiinselfy:

|
2. Swuie or regulation \Nat grmpowers me tg serve precess (uol required when raguester is an allomey or a party
acling pro se - excepl & corporation acting pro se mus! ciia
slatule);

3 The names of all knwjn panies o the iiligation;

|4 Tre court in whigh tha icas,a- Ras seen arwiH be heand._

[153

The dacke! or ather wentifying number if 5o has besn issued- e -

- e e li
&, The capacity in which INs ndividual is 1o be ssrves (2.0 defeadant or

wiliessy: | e . I

| 1

i

!

! WARNING
THE SUBMISSION OF FALSE INFORMATION ' OBTAIN A0 USE CHANGE OF AUGREAS 'NFORMA TION QR BOXHOLCER INESRMATIGH
FOR ANY PURPOSE GTHER THAN THE SERVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS 1M CONMECTION WiTH A0 FUAL CRIHOSPECTIVE LITICATICH
COULD RESULT IN CRIMIMAL REHALTIES INCLUDING & FitE OF LP 70§16, 0G0 GR IMPRISONMENT OR {2) TO AVIID PAYIMENT OF
THE FEE FOR CHANGE OF AD(FRESS INFORMATION JF NOTMORE [1aN 5 YEARS, OR 80OTH (TITLE 18 U §.C. SECTON 1001

I'cerlify that Lhe above informatisn is true 8nd that the addsess information is needed and will be used solely for
servic pLucess i connegtion with actual or prospective litigation.

35 waagh Mo St b fod 370

e of leg,
i .

. Aduiress . , <.

> o A wﬁ&mﬂlg"b_&.‘:g“% F? [ %

Frigight Nams G, Slate, ZIP Code : _ .
~ FOR POEYT OFFICE USE ONLY

—.. No ckange of address order on fite. NEW ADgES‘{é or |

S — o

BQXHOLDER'S POSTMARK
ﬁNc! knawn at aduress piven PMARE Gid STREET AlDRSRRS
Z__ Moeved, ielino fcmamfng sddress,

e, NG suCh address, '




vel-10-cUUBLWED) O3:14 BERWICK RRER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FRX)ISTO7528479 F.003/005

December 10, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
~Bloomsburg, PA 17813
THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS CO-TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JULY 31, 1998, SERIES
1998-B
V8.
AARON W. SHAFFER
DOCKET # 201ED2008 JD # 524JD2008
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #100962 for the property located at 106 §.
Vine Street Berwick Pa through March 31, 2009 is $612.97.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

]
%} :

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
. . "BAISAisan B&m! ngormm‘g.r Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/26/2008 DOCKET # 201ED2008
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS CO-TRUSTEE UNDER THE

POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
JULY 31, 1998, SERIES 1998-B

DEFENDANT AARON W. SHAFFER

ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCTATES, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

AARON SHAFFER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

249 SUMMERHILL AVENUE

BERWICK

SERVLED UPON PSS T 2
RELATIONSHIP _ £2DU{, il 74 @ IDENTIFICATION

DATE /2-¢/.¢6 TIME /¢ /0 MILEAGE OTHER

Racc _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ ¢POB__ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHLR (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e /
DEPUTY T M DATE 2 © /. 0




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/26/2008 DOCKET # 201ED2008
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS CO-TRUSTEE UNDER THE

POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
JULY 31, 1998, SERIES 1998-B

DEFENDANT AARON W. SHAFFER
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
106 SOUTH VINE STREET
BERWICK

O }
SERVED UPON /*2 Frvo e P09 a7
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE <5 &+ TIME //2° MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB___ POE___ CCSO __

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLD SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
i2oes oo F o 35§ & -y </ o

(/r_-\ /
DEPUTY /”& ij(‘; oatp S2 e o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/26/2008 DOCKET # 201ED2008
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS CO-TRUSTEE UNDIR THE

POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
JULY 31, 1998, SERIES 1998-B

DEFENDANT AARON W. SHAFFER

ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Conaris € Coimcitrm

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 72-¢/.¢/ TIME ~¢65  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB _"/I;OE _ CC8O
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGIE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

i

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER RIEMARKS

! ~ ) ]
DEPUTY /U W DATE /2. ¢/ € f—
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/26/2008 DOCKET # 201ED2008
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS CO-TRUSTEE UNDER THE

POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
JULY 31, 1998, SERIES 1998-B

DEFENDANT AARON W. SHAFFER
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 TREAS AVE.
BERWICK
) -
SERVED UPON G Corin Do gsmceys
RELATIONSHIP roeR IDENTIFICATION
DATE /2 24-¢STIME 7275  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB_~—FOE __ CCSO o
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) o
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

D
/%)2 M DATE /75 ©2 -0 4~

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/26/2008 DOCKET # 201ED2003
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS CO-TRUSTEE UNDER THE

POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
JULY 31, 1998, SERIES 1998-B

DEFENDANT AARON W. SHAFFER

ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSQCIATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON _ !llgiyeevsy  (ole

RELATIONSHIP {7 (1< Oy 6 O v QIDENTIFICATION

DATE [ i~(~C¥TME | YA+ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: O PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X" POB___POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

c. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ‘7«\) /i UL/{LT)T/}O DATE [ 2 - [- Cra?



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/26/2008 DOCKET # 201ED2008
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS CO-TRUSTEE UNDER THE

POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
JULY 31, 1998, SERIES 1998-B

DEFENDANT AARON W, SHAFFER
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Delh . Mi \ \42,‘?

RELATIONSHIP \ (& ¢ l 0 i IDENTIFICATION

DATE |3~ [- (FnimE 094> miLEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Yyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB___ POE __ CCSO
5. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY "%(3 m ,QV,LAV"_\,/C(}D DATE (2 -1 - C/?



. JNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 02-DEC-08 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO:5417

SHAFFER AARON W DISTRICT: BERWICK EQRO

249 SUMMERHILL AVE DEED 0442-0295

SERWICK PA 18603 LCCATION: P L 1&

fARCEL: C4B-06 -002-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2007 PRIM 1,146.30 22.89 0.00 1,169.15
TOTAL DUE : $1,169.1%
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMCUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: March , 2008

THIZ IS TC CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2007

REQUESTED BY: _q;\f) 1 "T Q\;\amb_e(rlain )_3.‘!\-&1/&@
: W,



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
(574 389-5622 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA TTHIS (570 TR4-300

FAK: (ST 3E9-FELS

Wednesday, November 26, 2008

EMBASSY MORTGAGE CORPORATION
3356 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43202-

THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS CO-TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JULY 31, 1998, SERIES 1998-B
AL

AARON W. SHAFFER

DOCKET # 201ED2008 JD # 524JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



- MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
ID No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 03002

(856) 482-1400 Attorney for Plaintiff
The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement i COLUMBIA COUNTY

dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B, |

N i No.: 2008 CV 524 MF

Plaintiff, : % {{}Z} { ED ”‘Iﬁ?& /
i NO OF SHERRIF'S SALE OF
i REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT
: TO PAR.C.P.3129

Vs,

Aaron W. Shaffer,
 Defendant.

TAKE NOTICE:

Your house (real estate) at 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 1 8603, is scheduled to be
sold at sheriff’s sale on _Felrysry 25, 2009 at  9:30 am in the Columbia County
Sheriff’s Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court Judgment of
$51,318.54 obtained by The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing
Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE’S SALE

To Prevent this Sherif{’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to Milstead & Associates LLC, Attorney for
Plaintiff, back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fces due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call 856-482-1400. '

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings. You may need
an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See notice on following page on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

(00300761}



1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped., your property will be sold to the hi ghest bidder.
You may find out the bid pricg by calling Milstead & Associates at 85 6-482-1400,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the market value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the Buyet pays the Sheriff the full amount duc on the
Sale. To find out if this has happened you may call Milstead and Associates at 85 6-482-1400.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paﬁd to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the Buyer. At that time, the Buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
Schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty days after the sale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten

(10) days after.

7. Youmay also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOU LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyers Referral and Information Service
Columbia County Bar Association
168 E. Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

35.08064

(00300761}



ALL THAT CERTAIN property, SITUATE in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Being more fully described in a Deed
dated 12/02/1989, and recorded in Columbia County, Pa., on 12/06/1989, among the
Land Records of the County and State set forth above, in Deed Book 442, page 295, and

ADDRESS: 106 S. Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

BEING the same premises which Tobi H. Fineberg and Andrew R. Was, wife and
husband, by deed dated December 2, 1989, and recorded in Columbia County,
Pennsylvania on December 6, 1989, in Deed Book 442, page 295, granted and conveyed
unto Aaron W. Shaffer and Deborah B. Shaffer, his wife, in fee.

AND the said Aaron W. Shaffer by the name of Aaron William Shaffer was divorced
from Deborah B. Shaffer by the name of Deborah Anne Shaffer by Decree of Court dated
March 5, A.D. 1993 in the Court of Common Pleas of the 26th Judicial District;

Columbia County Branch No, 847 of 1992.

Being known as 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: (4B-06-002

{00300761}



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # Jol-0o

DATE RECEIVED [1- 655

DOCKET AND INDEX /i~ 3655

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# S3Ye¢v

FRERLERR

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Feb, 4 o TIME o7
POSTING DATE Bl R 07
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK -4

"D WEEK I




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 201 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 524 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

El

ALL THAT CERTAIN property, SITUATE in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, in
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Being more fully described in a Deed dated 12/02/1989,
and recorded in Columbia County, Pa., on 12/06/1989, among the Land Records of the County
and Statc set forth above, in Deed Book 442, page 295, and
ADDRESS: 106 S. Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
BEING the same premises which Tobi H. Fineberg and Andrew R. Was, wife and husband, by
deed dated December 2, 1989, and recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania on Dccember 6,
1989, in Dced Book 442, page 295, granted and conveyed unto Aaron W. Shaffer and Deborah
B. Shaffer, his wife, in fee.
AND the said Aaron W. Shaffer by the name of Aaron William Shaffer was divorced from
Deborah B. Shaffcr by the name of Deborah Anne Shaffer by Decree of Court dated March 5,
A.D. 1993 in the Court of Common Pleas of the 26th Judicial District; Columbia County Branch
No, 847 of 1992,
Being known as 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04B-06-002

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten: (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicer's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's cheek.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may cleet either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mary Harbert-Bell Timothy T. Chamberlain
220 Lake Drive East www.sheriffofcojumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25,2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 201 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 524 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., | 7815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO-

a

ALL THAT CERTAIN property, SITUATE in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, in
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Being more fully described in a Deed dated 12/02/1989,
and recorded in Columbia County, Pa., on 12/06/1989, among the Land Records of the County
and State sct forth above, in Deed Book 442, page 293, and
ADDRESS: 106 S. Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
BEING the same premiscs which Tobi H. Fincberg and Andrew R. Was, wifc and husband, by
deed dated December 2, 1989, and recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania on December 6,
1989, in Deed Book 442, page 295, granted and conveyed unto Aaron W. Shaffer and Deborah
B. Shaffer, his wife, in fce.
AND the said Aaron W. Shaffer by the name of Aaron William Shalfer was divorced from
Deborah B. Shaffer by the name of Deborah Anne Shaffer by Decree of Court dated March 5,
A.D. 1993 in the Court of Common Pleas of the 26th Judicial District; Columbia County Branch
No, 847 of 1992,
Being known as 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04B-06-002

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amouant of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE; FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sherifl of Columbia County
Mary Harbert-Bell Timethy T. Chamberlain
220 Lake Drive East www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 201 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 524 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF TIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ML DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDIIR,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN property, SITUATE in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, in
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Being more fully described in a Deed dated 12/02/1989,
and recorded in Columbia County, Pa., on 12/06/1989, among the Land Records of the County
and State set forth above, in Decd Book 442, page 295, and

ADDRESS: 106 S. Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

BEING the same premises which Tobi H. Fineberg and Andrew R. Was, wife and husband, by
deed dated Dccember 2, 1989, and recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania on December 6,
1989, in Deed Book 442, page 295, granled and conveyed unto Aaron W. Shaffer and Deborah
B. Shaffer, his wifc, in fee.

AND the said Aaron W. Shaffer by the name of Aaron William Shaffer was divorced from
Deborah B. Shaffer by the name of Deborah Anne Shafter by Decree of Court dated March 5,
A.D. 1993 in the Court of Common Plcas of the 26th Judicial District; Columbia County Branch
No, 847 of 1992.

Being known as 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax Parcel Number: 04B-06-002

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect ejther 1o sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mary Harbert-Bell Timothy T. Chamberlain
220 Lake Drive Fast www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002



The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated
as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B,
Plaintiff,
Vs.
Aaron W. Shaffer,

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

NO.: 2008 CV 524 MF

A & ED Ao/

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy

upon and sell the following described property:

106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(see legal description attached)

AMOUNT DUE $51,318.54
INTEREST

From 05/13/2008 to Date 3

of Sale at $8.44 per diem

TOTAL DUE $

Plus costs as endorsed

Dated: I-36-0X%

(SEAL)

00300761}

TJari B glam  |Kpo)
(clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common
Pleas Court of Columbiae County, Penna.




ALL THAT CERTAIN property, SITUATE in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Being more fully described in a Deed
dated 12/02/1989, and recorded in Columbia County, Pa., on 12/06/198%, among the
Land Records of the County and State set forth above, in Deed Book 442, page 295, and

ADDRESS: 106 S. Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

BEING the same premises which Tobi H. Fineberg and Andrew R, Was, wife and
husband, by deed dated December 2, 1989, and recorded in Columbia County,
Pennsylvania on December 6, 1989, in Deed Book 442, page 295, granted and conveyed
unto Aaron W. Shaffer and Deborah B. Shaffer, his wife, in fee.

AND the said Aaron W. Shaffer by the name of Aaron William Shaffer was divorced
from Deborah B. Shaffer by the name of Deborah Anne Shaffer by Decree of Court dated
March 5, A.ID. 1993 in the Court of Common Pleas of the 26th Judicial District;
Columbia County Branch No, 847 of 1992.

Being known as 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04B-06-002

100300761}



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
ID No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee
under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement
dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B,
No.: 2008 CV 524 MF
Plaintiff,

- s——

 HOELED oy

IDAVIT OF SERVIC
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Vs.
Aaron W. Shaffer,

Defendant.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement
dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B, Plaintiff in the above cntitled cause of action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Aaron W, Shatfer
249 Summerhil! Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

None Known

4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

00300761}



The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under Embassy Mortgage Corporation
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as 3356 Riverside Drive

of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B Columbus, OT1 43202-5002
(Plaintiff herein)

20 Broad Strect

New York, NY 10005

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record intercst in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Deborah Anne Shaffer
60 East Main Street, Apt. 1
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every person of whoni the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
106 South Vine Street Columbia County Courthouse
Berwick, PA 18603 P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

I'verity that the statements made in the Affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
A
N
a1ty %)

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: November 19, 2008

100300761}



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
ID No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hall, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement ' COLUMBIA COUNTY

dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-3, i
i No.: 2008 CV 524 MF

D e
AFF/

Plaintiff, |
; DAVIT OF SERVICE

Vs, )
i PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Aaron W. Shaffer, ;

_Defendant.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement
dated as of July 31, 1998, Serics 1998-B, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause of action, scts
forth as of the date the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 106 South Vine Sireet, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Aaron W. Shaffer
249 Summerhill Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

None Known

4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

{00300761}



The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under Embassy Mortgage Corporation
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as 3356 Riverside Drive

of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B Cohumbus, OH 43202-5002
(Plaintiff herein)

20 Broad Street

New York, NY 10005

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose mterest may be affected by the sale:

Deborah Anne Shaffer
60 East Main Street, Apt. 1
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of cvery person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the salc:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
106 South Vine Street Columbia County Courthouse
Berwick, PA 18603 P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
A
rondiy

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: November 19, 2008

£00300761}



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY:Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
ID No. 80763

220 Lake Drive Last, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement | COLUMBIA COUNTY
dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B,

Plaintiff, . No.: 2008 CV 524 MF
v S ED0
Aaron W. Shaffer, i CERTIFICATION
Defendant. .'
CERTIFICATION

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire, hereby verifies that she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
1t 182

{ ) AnFHA Mortgage
( ) Nen-owner occupied
( ) Vacant

(X)  Act 91 Procedurcs have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.
Al ‘.flﬂl

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: November 19, 2008

£003007611



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY:Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
ID No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement | COLUMBIA COUNTY
dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B,

Plaintiff, | No.: 2008 CV 524 MF
! /&Zc - ?D'p/_, o/
Aaron W. Shaffer, . i CERTIFICATION
Defendant. :
CERTIFICATION

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire, hereby verilies that she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it is:

( ) AnFHA Mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant

(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.
ra {Ybﬁx
Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: November 19, 2008

£00300761}



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

BY: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire

1D No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400 Attorney for Plaintiff

The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement i COLUMBIA COUNTY
dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B,

Plaintifs | No.. 2008 CV524 MF
aintiff, 4, Z“EDJC/
Vs. : NOTICE OF SHERRIF'S SALE OF
iF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT
Aaron W, Shaffer, i TOPA.R.C.P.3129
Defendant, :
TAKE NOTICE:

Your house (real estate) at 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603, is scheduled to be
sold at sheriff’s sale on _at ____ inthe Columbia County
Sheriff’s Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court Judgment of
$51,318.54 obtained by The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing
Agreement datcd as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To Prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancclled if you pay to Milstcad & Associates LLC, Attorney for
Plainiilf, back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees duc. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call 856-482-1400.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings. You may need
an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (Sce notice on following page on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE Pi.ACE.

£00300761}



1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Milstead & Associates at 856-482-1400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the market valuc of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the Buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the
Sale. To find out if this has happened you may call Milstead and Associates at 856-482-1400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the Buyer. At that time, the Buyer may bring legal
procecdings to cvicl you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
Schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty days after the sale. This schedule will state who will
be recciving that money. The moncy will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10} days after.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately afler the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOU LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE ALAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyers Referral and Information Scrvice
Columbia County Bar Association
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

55.08064

(00300761}



ALL THAT CERTAIN property, SITUATE in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Being more fully described in a Deed
dated 12/02/1989, and recorded in Columbia County, Pa., on 12/06/1989, among the
Land Records of the County and State set {orth above, in Deed Book 442, page 295, and

ADDRESS: 106 S. Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

BEING the same premises which Tobi H. Fineberg and Andrew R. Was, wife and
husband, by deed dated December 2, 1989, and recorded in Columbia County,
Pennsylvania on December 6, 1989, in Deed Book 442, page 295, granted and conveyed
unto Aaron W. Shaffer and Deborah B. Shaffer, his wife, in fee.

AND the said Aaron W. Shaffer by the name of Aaron William Shaffer was divorced
from Deborah B. Shaffer by the name of Decborah Anne Shaffer by Decree of Court dated
March 5, A.D. 1993 in the Court of Common Pleas of the 26th Judicial District;
Columbia County Branch No, 847 of 1992. '

Being known as 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04B-06-002

{00300761}



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR
THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Aaron W. Shaffer a/k/a Aaron * Chapter 13

William Shaffer

Angcla R. Shaffer a/k/a Angie R. : Case No.: 08-52149-J)T
Shaffer :

Debtor

The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee
under the Pooling and Servicing
Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998,
Scries 1998-B,
Movant,

vs.
Aaron W. Shaffer a/k/a Aaron William
Shaffer and Angela R. Shaffer a/k/a
Angie R, Shaffer,

Debtor / Respondent,

ORDER

AND NOW, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that that The Bank of New York as

Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B

1s hereby granted refief from the automatic stay provided for by 11 U.S.C. §362 to permit

Movant and/or its successors and/or assigns to take any and all action necessary to enforce its

rights as determined by state and/or other applicable law with regard to the real property known

as and located at 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603, including but not limited to

proceeding with foreclosure against said property.

i 1.

Jaka J. Thomas, Baréw

' {PR}
This document is electrovically sigred and filed on the same date.

Octobexr 17, 2008

100285274}
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ALL THAT CERTAIN property, SITUATE in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Being more fully described in a Deed
dated 12/02/1989, and recorded in Columbia County, Pa., on 12/06/1989, among the
Land Records of the County and State set forth above, in Deed Book 442, page 295, and

ADDRESS: 106 S. Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

BEING the same premises which Tobi H. Fineberg and Andrew R. Was, wife and
husband, by deed dated December 2, 1989, and recorded in Columbia County,
Pennsylvania on December 6, 1989, in Deed Book 442, page 2935, granted and conveyed
unto Aaron W. Shaffer and Deborah B. Shaffer, his wife, in fee.

AND the said Aaron W. Shaffer by the name of Aaron William Shaffer was divorced
from Deborah B. Shaffer by the name of Deborah Anne Shaffer by Decree of Court dated
March 5, A.D. 1993 in the Court of Common Pleas of the 26th Judicial District;
Columbia County Branch No, 847 of 1992,

Being known as 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04B-06-002

{00300761}



ALL THAT CERTAIN property, SITUATE in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Being more fully described in a Deed
dated 12/02/1989, and recorded in Columbia County, Pa., on 12/06/1989, among the
Land Records of the County and State set forth above, in Deed Book 442, page 295, and

ADDRESS: 106 S. Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

BEING the same premises which Tobi H. Fineberg and Andrew R. Was, wife and
husband, by deed dated December 2, 1989, and recorded in Coolumbia County,
Pennsylvania on December 6, 1989, in Deed Book 442, page 295, granted and conveycd
unto Aaron W. Shaffer and Deborah B. Shaffer, his wife, in fee.

AND the said Aaron W. Shaffer by the name of Aaron William Shaffer was divorced
from Dcborah B. Shalfer by the name of Deborah Anne Shaffer by Decree of Court dated
March 5, A.D. 1993 in the Court of Common Pléas of the 26th Judicial District;
Columbia County Branch No, 847 of 1992,

Being known as 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: (04B-06-002

{00300761}



ALL THAT CERTAIN property, SITUATE in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Being more fully described in a Deced
dated 12/02/1989, and recorded in Columbia County, Pa., on 12/06/1989, among the
Land Records of the County and State set forth above, in Deed Book 442, page 295, and

ADDRESS: 106 S. Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

BEING the same premises which Tobi H. Fineberg and Andrew R. Was, wife and
husband, by deed dated December 2, 1989, and recorded in Columbia County,
Pennsylvania on December 6, 1989, in Deed Book 442, page 295, granted and conveyed
unto Aaron W. Shaffer and Deborah B. Shaffer, his wifc, in {ee.

AND the said Aaron W. Shaffer by the name of Aaron William Shaffer was divorced
from Deborah B. Shaffer by the name of Dcborah Anne Shaffer by Dccree of Court dated
March 5, A.D. 1993 in the Court of Common Pleas of the 26th Judicial [istrict;
Columbia County Branch No, 847 of 1992.

Being known as 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04B-06-002
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ALL THAT CERTAIN property, SITUATE in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Being more fully described in a Deed
datcd 12/02/1989, and recorded in Columbia County, Pa., on 12/06/1989, among the
Land Records of the County and State set forth above, in Deed Book 442, page 295, and

ADDRESS: 106 S. Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

BEING the same premises which Tobi H. Fineberg and Andrew R. Was, wife and
husband, by deed dated December 2, 1989, and recorded in Columbia County,
Pennsylvania on December 6, 1989, in Deed Book 442, page 295, granted and conveyed
unto Aaron W. Shaffer and Deborah B. Shaffer, his wife, in fce.

AND the said Aaron W. Shaffer by the name of Aaron William Shaffer was divorced
from Deborah B. Shaffer by the name of Deborah Anne Shaffer by Deciee of Court dated
March 5, A.D. 1993 in the Court of Common Pleas of the 26th Judicial District;
Columbia County Branch No, 847 of 1992,

Being known as 106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04B-06-002

{00300761}



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2008 CV 524 MF

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 04B-06-002

PROPERTY ADDRESS 106 South Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF:  Aaron W. Shaffer
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain
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SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2008 CV 524 MF

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 04B-06-002

PROPERTY ADDRESS 106 South Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Aaron W. Shaffer
ATTORNEY’S NAME;: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

{00300761}



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2008 CV 524 MF

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCFEL NO: 04B-06-002

PROPERTY ADDRESS 106 South Vine Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF:  Aaron W. Shaffer
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

{00300761}



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2008 CV 324 MF

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 04B-06-002

PROPERTY ADDRESS 106 South Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF:  Aaron W. Shafler
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

{00300761}



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2008 CV 524 MF

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 04B3-06-002

PROPERTY ADDRESS 106 South Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF:  Aaron W. Shaffer
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME.: Timothy T. Chamberlain

00300761}



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave samec
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plainti{fl
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff=s Sale thereof;
and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

q
rbh

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

100300761}



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

micheei B i o Attorneys at Law
Nelson Diaz, Esq. PA&R WS Woodland Falls Corporate Park
ndtszmilsieadaw.com 220 Lake Drive East, Ste 301
'r\n_i;;r: b:ﬁﬁf:&]m' Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
¢ _ TEL (856) 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-9190

chee.ltﬁ_w:r, Esq.“ PagnNr

rigverganils eudlaw. com Thiladelphia Auddress:

55 Souwh 131 Strest

PluLudelphia, P4 19107
Please Reply To: NI Office
Our File No. 55.08064

Tisa Ann ']:inornas, Foreciosure Administrtor
ithormasizdimilsteadlaw com

November 19, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the
Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of J uly 31,
1998, Series 1998-B vs. Aaron W. Shaffer
List property for Sheriff’s Sale/Service of Defendants

Dear Sir/Madam:
Please serve the defendant(s) as listed below:
Aaron W, Shaffer - 249 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,
Also post the handbill on the mortgage premises listed below:
106 South Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Once service has been completed please forward the returns to our office in the enclosed sclf
addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Pat Wilkins
Paralegal
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- 53407
Milstead & Associates LLC ‘Ba” raoe e 2o -

220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301

* CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 B5-136/312 z

B56-482-1400 DATE CHECK AMOUNT

11/21/08 ~ **$1,350.00 &

TOTHE """ ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY & 00/100 DOLLARS | i

ORDER ) : ;

OF

Columbia County Sheriff ATTORNEY BUSINESS ACCOUNT -
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